Mrs. Rica Lewis-Payton
Executive Director

Mississippi Division of Medicaid
239 North Lamar Str. Ste 801
Jackson, MS 39201-1311
WORK 601-359-6056

FAX 601-359-6048
exrcc@medicaid.state.ms.us

Mrs. Wanda Smith

Health Policy Advisor
Office of the Governor

P.O. Box 139

Jackson, MS 39205-0139
WORK 601-359-9228

FAX 601-359-3741
wnsmith@governor.state.ms.us

Dr. Dwalia South
Chairman

Family Medical Clinic

1721 Ashland Road
Ripley, MS 38663
WORK 662-837-7523
FAX 662-837-7003
CELL 662-837-6765
docsouth@ipninet.corfw),
dsbitter@dixie-net.corth)

Mr. Ted Woodrell

Vice Chair

Hospital Director

The University Hospitals & Clinic
2500 North State Street
Jackson, MS 39216-4505
WORK 601-984-4118

FAX 601-984-4119

dcannon@hospadmin.umsmed.edu

Dr. Tim Alford
Kosciusko Medical Clinic

Hwy 12

Kosciusko, MS 39090
WORK 662-289-1800
FAX 662-289-1858
CELL 601-504-0001
kopower@kosy.com
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Dr. Janice Bacon

G. A. Carmichael Family Health Center
1668 West Peace Street
Canton, MS 39046

WORK 601-859-5213

FAX 601-859-9477
janice.bacon@access.gov

Ms. Denise Borroni
CFO

George County Hospital
P.O. Box 607
Lucedale, MS 39452
WORK 601-947-9152
FAX 601-947-9206
necie@datasync.com

Dr. John Bower

Kidney Care

100 Lake Harbor Point
Brandon, MS 39047
WORK

FAX

CELL 601-594-8564
jbower564@aol.com

Dr. Chad Brown

Brown Chiropractic Clinic

4294 Lakeland Drive, Suite 100
Flowood, MS 39232

WORK 601-936-6650

FAX 601-936-6665
bcc4294@bellsouth.net

Ms. Sheila Burnham
Coalition for Citizens with Disabilities

Jackson, MS
WORK 601-605-0430
burnhaml@netdoor.com

Dr. Larry Calvert

Pharmacist
Calvert-Gamble Pharmacy

720 Sarazen Drive
Gulfport, MS 39507
WORK 228-896-4479
FAX 228-896-4549

CELL 228-547-3244
Imecalvert@cableone.net

Mr. Sam Cameron
Mississippi Hospital Association

P.O. Box 16444
Jackson, MS 39236
WORK 601-368-3201
FAX 601-368-3200
CELL 601-209-2789
scameron@mhanet.org

Ms. Bonnie Campbell

Administrator
Surgical Associates of Tupelo

440 Pegram Drive
Tupelo, MS 38801
WORK 662-844-5344
FAX 662-844-5363
CELL
bcampbell@nmhs.net

Ms. Jamie Collier
Preferred Care

750 Avignon Drive, Building
7, Suite |,

Ridgeland, MS 39157
WORK 601-607-7195

FAX 601-607-7196

CELL
jcollierpcms@aol.com

Dr. Art Cosby
(Technology Support)

Director & Professor Social
Science Research Gaisu

103 Research Park
Mississippi State, MS 39762
WORK 662-325-7127

FAX 662-325-7966
arthur.cosby@ssrc.msstate.edu
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Mr. Sean Courtney

Program Manager
Mississippi Health Advocacy
Program/Mississippi Consumer
Assistance Program

P.O. Box 11837
Jackson, MS 39283
WORK 601-982-2990
FAX 601-982-3776
CELL 601-941-4168
courtney@mhap.org

Mr. John Damon

Director
CARES/MS Children's Home
Society

P.O. Box 1078
Jackson, MS 39215
WORK 601-969-3752
FAX 601-968-0021
[damon@mchsfsa.org

Mrs. Ruby Denson

Nurse Practioner

Jackson Medical Mall - Metabolic
Clinic

313 Pine Ridge Road
Jackson, MS 39206

WORK 601-815-8632

FAX 601-815-8881

CELL 601-317-1908
rdenson@medicine.umsmed.edu

Mrs. Jerilyn Farmer

Case Manager Supervisor
Southern Mississippi Planning &
Development District

9229 Hwy 49
Gulfport, MS 39503
WORK 228-868-2326
FAX 228-868-7094
CELL 228-861-8611
ffarmer@smpdd.com
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Dr. Steve Gandy

Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Associates
971 Lakeland Drive, Ste 225
Jackson, MS 39216

WORK 601-366-7324

FAX 601-366-0228

CELL 601-668-5720
sg9591@aol.com

Ms. Debra Griffin
Administrator

Humphrey County Memorial Hospital
P.O. Box 510

Belzoni, MS 39038

WORK 662-247-3831

FAX 662-247-4114

CELL 601-955-0733
digriffin@capital2.com

Dr. Frances Henderson

Dean of Nursing

Alcorn State University School
of Nursing

P.O. Box 18399, 15 Campus
Drive 39120

Natchez, MS 39122

WORK 601-304-4302

FAX 601-304-4398
henfra@lorman.alcorn.edu

Dr. Linda Johnson

Jackson Hinds Comprehensive Health

Center

P.O. Box 3437

Jackson, MS 39207

WORK 601-362-5321 ext 245
FAX 601-364-2600

CELL 601-954-9381
ljoh4412@aol.com

Mr. Bruce Kelly

Nursing Home Owner

321 Main Street

Natchez, MS 39120
WORK 601-304-0980
FAX 601-304-1155

CELL 601-597-4670
brucekelly@peoplepc.com

Ms. Bridget Logan
L.S.W.

Center for Prevention of Child
Abuse

3201 D Avenue
Gulfport, MS 39507
WORK 228-868-8686
FAX 228-862-8670
cpca@ametro.net

Mr. Bob Lomenick

Tyson Drugs

P.O. Box 10

Holly Springs, MS 38635
WORK 662-252-2321
FAX 662-252-1656
CELL 662-252-9611
rph.bob@hotmail.com

Mr. Joseph McNulty

President
Pioneer Health Services

P.O. Box 1100
Magee, MS 39111
WORK 601-849-6440
FAX 601-849-6443
imcnulty@meta3.net

Ms. Rondah Marks
Marketing-Development
Director

Hospice Minisries, Inc.

450 Towne Center Blvd
Ridgeland, MS 39157
WORK 601-898-1053 or
800-273-7724

FAX 601-898-4320
hospice@netdoor.com

Dr. Andrew Mayo, CEO
Parkwood Behavioral Health
System

8135 Goodman Road
Olive Branch, MS 38654
WORK 662- 893-7102
FAX 662-895-4403
CELL 901-299-1856

andrew.mayo@uhsinc.com
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Mr. Seymour Mitchell, CEO
Delta Health Center

P.O. Box 900, 702 Martin
Luther King Road

Mound Bayou, MS 38762
WORK 662-741-2151, ext 217
FAX 662-741-2150
dhcceo@tecinfo.com

Mr. Robert Pugh

Executive Director

Primary Health Care Association
6400 Lakeover Road, Suite A
Jackson, MS 39213

WORK 601-981-1817

FAX 601-981-1217
rmpugh@mphca.com

Ms. Clara Reed CEO
Mid Delta Home Health

405 Hayden Street
Belzoni, MS 39038
WORK 662-247-1254
FAX 662-247-4924
clara@telepak.net

Mr. Steve Roark

Executive Director
Warren-Yazoo Mental Health
Service

284 Woodridge Drive
Yazoo City, MS 39194
WORK 601-638-0031
FAX 601-634-0234
CELL 662-571-7803
steve@warren-yazoo.org
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Ms. Juanita Smith
Council on Aging

700 Chester Ave.
Tupelo, MS 38804
WORK 662-844-1503
CELL 662-321-7689

Ms. Karen Utterback

RN, MSN

South Mississippi Home Care &
Hospice

P.O Box 16929 108 Lundy
Lane

Hattiesburg, MS 39404-6929
WORK 601-268-1842

FAX 601-268-7898

CELL 601-270-6342
karen_utterback@deaconesshom
€care.com

Mr. Royal Walker

Associate Director
University of Southern Mississippi
Institute for Disability Studies

3825 Ridgewood Rd Ste 319
Jackson, MS 39211

WORK 601-432-6261 or 866-
883-4474

FAX 601-432-6974

CELL

ids2@ihl.state.ms.us
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